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227.75 FT. 8 75° 15' E IN RELATION TO CSG. SHOE AT 417 FT.
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ANY DIRECTIONAL COMPUTATIONS MADE FROM THE DIPMETER LOG MUST BE REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE
REN3§§§§ THIS ?g BECAUSE THE DIPMETER LOG INDICATES THE ORIENTATION OF THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF, RATHER
THAN THE DIRECTION AND AMOUNT OF THE WALL DRIFT, THEREFORE, WE DO NOT AND CANNOT GUARANTEE THE
ACCURACY OF SUCH DIRECTIONAL COMPUTATIONS, AND WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS,
COSTS, DAMAGES OR_EXPENSES INCURRED OR SUSTAINED THAT MAY RESULT FROM ANY SUCH COMPUTATIONS.
DEFLECTION LATITUDE DEPARTURE COORDINATES
Drift
Depth ' Horizontall Vertical 14
F Angle BeTc:ig :ootoge Footage N S £ w N ) ‘ v
17 | CSG.Shae 417.00
253 1.00 N63W  0.58 449,99 0.26 0.51 0.26 0.51
500 | 1-00 N 72 W : 0.88 499.98 0.27 0.83 | 0.53 1.34
550 | 1-15 N 72 W 1.09 549,97 0.34 1.04 || 0.87 2.38
600 | 1-30 N 76 W 1.31 1599.96 0.32 1.27 1.19 3.65
650  1-45 N 78 W 1.53 649,94 0.32 1.50 1.51 5.15
700  1-45 S 88 W 1.53  1699.92 : 0.06 1.52 1.45 6.67
750 | 2-00 N 87 W 1.75 749.89 0.09 1.75 1.54 8.42
800 | 2-00 S 88 W 1.75 1799.86 0.06 - 1.75 1.48 10.;7
850 | 1-45 S 83 W 1.53 849.84 0.19 , 1.52 1.29 11. g
900 1-15 N 71 W 1.09 1899.83 | 0.36 | 1.03 1.65 12.7
950 | 0-30 N 67 W = 0.4 949.83 || 0.17 0.40 1.82 13.12
1000 | 0-45 N S7TW = 0.66 999.83 0.36 0.55 2.18 13.67
1050 | 0-30 N 78 E 0.44 1049.83 | 0.09 0.43 R 2.27 13.24
11100 | 0-45 S 84 E 0.66 1099.83 0.07 0.65 2,20 12.59
' 1150  0-45 N 33E = 0.66 1149.83 | 0.55 0.36 2.75 12.23
| 1200 | 0-30 |S 47 E 0.44 1199.83 0.30 0.32 2.45 11.91
. 1250 1-15 N 73 E 1.09 1249.82 0.32 1.05 2.77 10.86
1300 0-45 |N 83 E 0.66 1299.82 0.08 0.65 2.85 10.21
1350 | 1-15 |S 37 E 1.09 1349.81 0.87 0.66 1.98 9.55
1400 @ 1-30 N S3 E 1.31 1399.80 0.79 1.05 2.77 8.50
1450 © 0-15 |S 17 E 0.22 1449.80 0.21 0.07 2.56 8.43
. 1500  0-15 S 67 E 0.22 1499.80 0.09 0.20 2.47 8.23
1550 1 0-30 (S 2E | 0.44 1549.80 0.44 | 0.02 | 2.03 - 8.21
1600 - 0-15 'S 8 W - 0.22 1599.80 0.22 0.03 1.81 L8.24
1650  1-00 S 32 E = 0.88 1649.79 0.74 | 0.47 1.07 7.77
1700 © 1-00 [S 27 E . 0.88 1699.78 0.78 0.40 0.29 7.37
1750 = 1-15 [S 57 E | 1.09 1749.77 0.60 0.92 0.31 6.45
1800  2-00 N 85E | 1.75 i799.74 ' 0.15 1.74 0.16 4.71
1850  2-15 S 82 E | 1.97 1849.70 |! 0.28 1.95 0.44 2.76
1900 , 2-15 [N 73 E . 1.97 1899.66 = 0.58 1.88 0.14 0.88
1950~ 2-30 S 87 E | 2.18 1949.61 0.12 2.18 0.02 1.30
2000 | 2-45 S 62 E  2.40 1999.55 . 1.13 2.12 1.11 3.42
2050  3-00 |S 82 E ' 2.62 2049.48 0.37 2.59 1.48 6.01
2100 4-00 'S 82 E  2.49 2099.31 0.49 3.46 1.97 9.47
2150 | 3-45 |S 77 E  3.27 2149.21 0.74 3.19 2.71 12.66
2200 | 3-30 S 72 E 3,05 2199.11 . 0.95 2.91 3.66 15.57
2250 3-45 |S 87 E = 3.27 2249.01 | 0.17 3.27 3.83 18.84
2300 3-30 N 87 E 3.05 2298.91 0.16 ! 3.05 3.67 21.89
2350 | 2-00 .S 88 E 1.75 2348.88 | 0.06 1.75 | 3.73 23.64
2400 ' 1-45 N 88 E 1.53 2398.86 0.06 1.53 | 3.67 25.17
2450 | 1-45 |S 83 E 1.53 R448.84 I 0.19 | 1.02 3.86 26.19
2500 . 2-00 | S 47 E 1.75 12498.81 1.19 = 1.28 5.05 27.47
2550 1-45 1S 47 E  1.53 2548.79 1.04 1.12 6.09 28.59
2600 1-45 | S 52 E 1.53 2598.77 0.94 1.21 7.03 29.80
2650, 2-00 S 52 E 1.75 2648.74 1.08 1.38 8.11 31.18
2700~ 2-45 |S 79 E . 2.40 2698.68 0.46 2.36 8.57 33.54
2750 ! 3-00 IS 87 E  2.62 2748.61 0.14 2.62 8.71 36.16
2800 2-15 | S S9E 1.97 2798.57 1.01 1.69 9.72 37.85
2850 2-00 | S 67 E  1.75 2848.54 0.68 1.61 10.40 39.46
2900 2-00 |S 32 E 1.75 g898.51 1 1.40 1.05 11.80 40.51
2950 ; 1-45 !S 22 E 1.53 2948.49 1.42 0.57 13.22 41.08
3000 © 1-45 | S 52 E | 1.53 P998.47 0.94 1.21 14.16 42.29
3050 | 2-15 1S 85 E ' 1.97 B048.43 0.17 1.96 14.33 44,25
3100 | 2-45 S 77 E  2.40 3098.40 0.54 2.34 14.87 46.59
3150 | 3-00 S 72 E  2.67 B148.33 0.81 2.49 15.68 49.08
3200 | 3-30 |S69E  3.05 B198.23 1.10 2.85 16.78 51.93
3250 | 3-15 S 72 E  2.84 B248.15 0.88 2.70 17.66 54.63
3300 | 2-00 |S 83 E 1.75 B298.12 0.22.1 1.73 17.88 56.36
3350 ¢ 1-30 S 80 E  1.31 3348.10 0.23 1.29 18.11 57.65
3400  1-45 'S 77 E  1.53 B8398.07 0.35 1.49 18.46  59.14
34501 1-00 N 68 E ° 0.88 3448.06 0.33 0.81 18.31 = 59.95
3500 | 1-45 |S 8 W 1.53 3498.03 1.51 0.21 19.64 59.74
3550 | 1-45 |S 13 W 1.53 B548.00 1.49 0.35 21.13 59.39
3600 | 2-00 'S 17 E 1.75 B597.97 1.67 0.51 22.80 | 59.90
3650 | 2-30 |S 27 E 2,18 B647.92 1.95 0.99 24.75 60.89
3700 | 2-30 |S 57 E 2.18 B697.87 1.19 | 1.83 25.94 62.72
3750 | 3-30 |S 62 E 3.05 B747.77 1.44 | 2.69 27.38 65.41
3800 | 4-00 |S 79 E 3.49 B797.65 0.67 3.43 28.05 68.84
3850 | 3-30 |S 77 E 3.05 B847.55 0.69 2.98 28.74 71.82
3900 | 3-45 |S 69 E 3.27 13897.44 1.17 3.05 29.91 74.87
, 3950 | 3-45 |S 67 E 3.27 [3947.33 1.28 3.01 31.19 77.88
4000 | 3-30 |S 62 E 3.05 3997.23 1.44 2.70 32.63 80.58
4050 | 3-00 |S 72 E 2.62 h047.16 8.81 2.49 33.44 83.07
4100 | 3-15 |S 62 E 2.84 4097.08 1.33 2.50 34.77 85.57
4150 | 4-15 |S 69 E 3.71 W146.94 1.33 3.46 36.10 89.03
4200 | 5-00 |S 85 E 4.36 §196.75 0.38 4.34 36.48 93.37
4250 | 4-30 |S 77 E 3.93 4246.59 0.88 3.83 37.36 97.20
4300 | 5-00 |S 79 E 4.36 4296.40 0.83 | 4.28 38.19 [101.48
4350 | 5-15 |S 85 E 4.58 4346.19 0.40 4.56 38.59 |106.04
4400 | 4-30 |S 67 E 3.93 £396.03 1.54 3.61 40.13 |109.65
4450 | 4-30 |S 83 E 3.93 K445.87 0.48 3.89 40.61 |113.54
4500 | 4-45 |S 82 E 4,14 |495.70 0.58 4.10 41.19 |117.64
4550 | 4-45 |S 82 E 4.14 $B545.53 0.58 4.10 41.77 |121.74
4600 | 4-30 |S 86 E 3.93 $595.37 0.28 3.92 42.05 |125.66
4650 | 5-00 |S 79 E 4.36 4L645.18 0.83 | 4.28 42.88 1129.94
4700 | 4-00 S 77 E 3.49 1£695,06 0.79 3.40 43.67 1133.34
4750 | 4-45 |S 83 E 4.14 $744.89 0.51 4,11 44.18 1137.45
4800 5-30 S 82E 4,79 4794.66 0.6 4.7 44,85 142,20 |
4850 6-30 S 77 E 5.66  4844.34 j 1.28 5,52 46,13 147.72
4900 | 6-45 S 77 E 5.8  4894.00 | S 1.32 5.73 47.45 153.45
4950 | 6-15 S 79E  5.45  4943.69 | | 1.04 5.35 48.49 158.80
5000 7-00 S 77E  6.10 1 4993,32 1.37 5.94 49.86 164.74
5050 © 7-15 1S 82 E  6.31 15042.92 } 0.88 6.25 50.74 1170.99
100 1 7-00 S 80E 6.10  5092.55 ‘ 1.06 6.00 51.80 [176.99
5150 g 7-45 gs 83E 6.75  5142-10 ! 0.82 | 6.70 52.62 |183.69 »
5200 | 7-30 'S 85E 6.53 '5191.67 || 0.57 6.50 53.19 190.19
5250 | 7-45 |S 82 E | 6.75 1 5241.,22 || 0.94 | 6.68 54.13  1196.87
5300 7-30 s 77¢% S 6.53 152560.79 L4700 16.36 55.60 [203.23
0350 | 8-00. 'S 82 E | 6.96 | 5340.33 0.97 6.69 56.57 209,92
3430 | 7-30 'S 83 E 10.44 ' 5419.64 1.27  10.36 57.84 220,28
S; .
5.60 163.44 234.54 14 .76
-5.60  -14.26
; 57.84 [220.28
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GRAPH OF BRECTIONAL LOG Scale=_ 1" - 25!
ALL DIRECTIONS #2F FROM TRUE NORTH
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